U.S. PTO 12/070171 02/16/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-2	8-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Of
R			
	1 188181 11811 18188 1IIII B	188 1870 83116 83181 83181 1861 1861	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	1034	185058	ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ress of receiving party(ies)
Jurgen Fahrenbach			PRESSEN GMBH & CO. KG
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes ✓ No	l 	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		Street Address: _E	Bahnhofstrasse 41
Execution Date(s) November 19, 2007			
✓ Assignment	ger		
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name	City: Goppingen	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	g=	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		Ciale.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License	Country: Germany	Zip: <u>73033</u>
Other	2.001100		address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)
Ade		tached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	No
	pondence	tached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	
Ad. 5. Name and address to whom corres	pondence	tached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of involved: 1	No
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	pondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Addition Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire	pondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patents
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire	pondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire	pondence	6. Total number of involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card
Advisor Adviso	pondence	6. Total number of involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit
Advisor Adviso	spondence led:	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 4430 Twin Oaks Drive City: Murrysville State: Pennsylvania Zip: 156	spondence led:	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 4430 Twin Oaks Drive City: Murrysville State: Pennsylvania Zip: 156	spondence led:	6. Total number of involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 Ci	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address: 4430 Twin Oaks Drive City: Murrysville State: Pennsylvania Zip: 156 Phone Number: 724-733-1999 Fax Number: 724-327-7292	spondence led:	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit mation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	spondence led:	7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required B. Payment Information Authorized L	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit mation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 4430 Twin Oaks Drive City: Murrysville State: Pennsylvania Zip: 156	spondence led:	7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required B. Payment Information Authorized L	of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting titemation Last 4 Numbers9635 Expiration Date09/2008 ount Number Jser Name
Address to whom correst concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald S. Lombard, Esquire Internal Address:	spondence led:	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accompany of the company of the co	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting tit mation Last 4 Numbers 9635 Expiration Date 09/2008 ount Number Jser Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

/20/2008 LTRUUNG 00000010 12070171

FC:8021 40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0938

RB 126

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign and transfer to SCHULER PRESSEN GMBH & CO. KG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

WIND POWER GENERATOR WITH BIASED TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENT invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the /4th day of November 2007 or filed on under Serial No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that I have full right to do so. I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this

day of 49.11.07

lürgen Fahrenbach

RECORDED: 02/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0939